RICK STUCKY

Occupation: Teacher of Students with Vision Impairments, 15 years

Educational Background: BS-Accounting, University of Evansville, 1980; MA-Special Education for Visually Impaired, University of Northern Colorado, 1986; Education Administration Program, Portland State University, 1994.

Prior Governmental Experience: Salem Planning Commission, appointed 1996; Highland Neighborhood Association; Salem-Keizer School District Bond Steering Committee; Capitol Planning Commission, appointed 1999

Rick Stucky

Experienced and Effective

Leadership for North Salem

- Salem Planning Commission, current President
- Highland Neighborhood Association Board member, 14 years
- North Gateway Urban Renewal District, Sub-Committee, current Chair.
- Housing & Community Development Advisory Committee, current Chair.
- Salem Community Development Corporation, current President
- Highland Summer Concerts, organizer

For over a decade I have worked with many other dedicated people to make North Salem a better place to live, work and raise a family. As chair of the North Gateway Urban Renewal District subcommittee, I led urban renewal efforts along Portland Road. As board president of the Salem Community Development Corporation, a non-profit organization, I have helped eliminate blighted housing in North Salem, turning it back into safe, decent, affordable housing.

We have made tremendous strides in making North Salem a community we can all be proud of. In order to build upon this success, we need experienced and effective leadership. My fourteen years of community involvement has provided me with the experience to be an effective city councilor for North Salem.

I will use my experiences of working with community members, to find solutions to the challenges we face-our city's budget, growth issues and public safety.

My many years of working to make North Salem a better place to live has prepare me well for being your City Councilor. I ask for your vote on June 5, so we can continue working together to make Salem a more livable community.

(This information furnished by Rick Stucky

and is printed exactly as submitted.)

MAIL BALLOT DROP SITES FOR THE

JUNE 5, 2001 EMERGENCY ELECTION

Prior to the election, you may drop your ballot at any of the following drop sites during normal business hours and until 8:00 p.m. on Election Day, Tuesday, June 5, 2001 and your ballot will be counted.

SALEM- KEIZER AREA Keizer City Hall 930 Chemawa Rd NE Keizer Marion County Elections Office 4263 Commercial St. SE, Room 300 Salem Marion County Courthouse 100 High St NE Salem Marion County Extension 3180 Center St NE, Rm 1361 Salem

Ballots may be deposited during normal business hours and until 8:00 p.m. on Election Day, June 5, 2001.